VA REALCON PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: 106 PALCO HOUSE, T-10 MAIN PATEL ROAD PATEL NAGAR NEW DELHI Central Delhi DL 110008 IN

EMAIL: -guptadharmendra9545@gmail.com CIN: U45200DL2008PTC175668

Date: 13th April, 2022

To,
BSE Limited,
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
(Scrip Code: 539946)

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take the Document on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For VA Realcon Private Limited For VA REALCON FVT. LTD.

Syn

Dharmendra Gupta

(Director)

DIN: 07543296

Address: 106 Palco House, T-10 Main

Auth. Signatory/ Director

Patel Road, Patel Nagar, New Delhi- 110008

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	Bazel International Ltd.			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		VA Realcon Private Limited No			
		Det	tails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)
Bei	fore the acquisition under consideration,				
hol	lding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2,10,250	14.45	14.45	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/				
	lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity				
	shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
	holding in each category)				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,10,250	14.45	14.45	
Det	tails of a cquisition /sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	52,250	3.59	3.59	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
c)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
	holding in each category) acquired/sold				
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the				
	acquirer.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	52,250	3.59	3.59	

Aft	er the acquisition /sale, holding of:			P
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,58,000	10.86	10.86
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,58,000	10.86	10.86
Dat	rket / public issue / rights issue /preferential otment / inter-se transfer etc.) te of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of eipt of intimation of allotment of shares, ichever is applicable	12/04/2022		
	uity share capital / total voting capital of the TC ore the said acquisition/sale	1,45,50,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Five Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only)		
	uity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC er the said acquisition/sale	1,45,50,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Five Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only)		
	tal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the dacquisition/sale	1,45,50,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Five Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only)		

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For VA Realcon Private Limited
For VA REALCON PVT. LTD.

Dharmendra Gupta

DIN: 07543296h. Signatory/ Director Address: 106 Palco House, T-10 Main Patel Road, Patel Nagar, New Delhi- 110008

Place: New Delhi

Date: 13th April, 2022